
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS 
DIVISION SHIKARPUR 

 
NO: XEN/EWD/SHP/T.C/G-55/- 204   OF 2014          DATED:    18  / 03   /2014. 

 

CORRIGENDUM AND ADDENDUM 
 

Read:- 1.This office N.I.T. No:TC/G-55/-116, of 2014,    
Shikarpur, dated 14.02.2014 

  
2. This office Corrigendum and Addendum 
No:XEN/EWD/SHP/TC/-152, dated 28.02.2014   

 
Due to not preparation of bidding documents are desired by Sindh Public 

Procurement Regulatory Authority  vide letter No: Dir (Enf-I)/433/SPPRA/3-20(SHP) 13-14/-5207, 

Karachi dated 11th: March  2014, the schedule of issuance, received back and opening of tenders 

is re-scheduled as under: 

 
(1). Tenders shall be issued upto  07.04.2014 upto 1:00 PM 

 
(2). The Tenders shall be received back on 08.04.2014 upto 2:00 PM and opened at 

2:30 PM   
 

 If any of the tenders remains un attended the same shall be issued, received 
back and opened as under: 

 
(1). Tenders shall be issued upto 05.05.2014 upto 1:00 PM 
(2). The Tenders shall be received back on 06.05.2014 upto 2:00 PM and opened at 

2:30 PM   
 
   It is further notified the tenders for following works are also invited, which shall 

be issued received back and opened on above dates and time. 

   The tenders of following works are also invited on same terms and conditions. 

 

S.No:/ 

ADP.No: 

Name of Work Taluka Estimated 

Cost 

Esrnest 

Money 

Tender 

Fee 

Time 

allowed 
252 
 
1. 

Construction of Building for Shelterless Primary 
School of Taluka Shikarpur (2008-09 Programme) 
at GGPS Hajana  Shikarpur (Ext: Dev ) 

 
Shikarpur 

 
0.500 

 
0.010 

 
750/- 

 
06 Months 

 
254 
 
2. 

Rehabilitation of Building for Existing Educational 
Institutions in Taluka Shikarpur & Lakhi (2008-09 
Programme) at GBPS Kot Akhtar Muhammad, 
Taluka Shikarpur  

 
Shikarpur 

 
5.000 

 
0.100 

 
3000/- 

 
24 Months 

265 
 
3 

Rehabilitation of Government (Boys) Secondary 
School of District Shikarpur (2010-11 
Programme) at GBHS Lakhi, (Remaining Work) 

 
Lakhi 

 
5.000 

 
0.100 

 
3000/- 

 
24 Months 

 
 

   
All other terms and conditions shall remain same. 

 
 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

SHIKARPUR 

Copy F.W.C’s to The :- 

Secretary to Government of Sindh Information Technology Department Ist: floor Sindh 

Secretariat No: 06 Karachi for information and along with Soft Copy of N.I.T. for placing the 

same on website. 

Deputy Commissioner Officer Shikarpur. 

Chief Engineer Building Department Government of Sindh, Hyderabad for favour information. 

Copy to the Director (A&F) Government of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory 

Authority, Planning & Development Department Karachi. 

Copy to along with (Seven copies) is forwarded to the Director, of information Public Relation 

Department (Adv:) Block 96 Sindh. 

Superintending Engineer works & Services Department, Shikarpur for favour of information 

and necessary action approval please.         

Executive Engineer Buildings/Highways Division Shikarpur, for wide publicity. 

Assistant Engineer Education Works Sub-Division Shikarpur ,Lakhi ,Khanpur, Garhi Yasin,  

The Notice Board / Drawing Branch.  
 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

SHIKARPUR 

 

 



 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS 

DIVISION SHIKARPUR 
 

NO: XEN/EWD/SHP/T.C/G-55/-    205        OF 2014        DATED:   18   /   03      /2014. 

 

To, 
 

   The Deputy Director (ENF-I), 
   Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 

   Government of Sindh, 
   Karachi. 

 
 

SUBJECT:- NIT NO. TC/G-55/116/2014 DATED 14.02.2014 
 

Reference:- Your office letter No: Dir (Enf-I)/433/SPPRA/3-20(SHP)     
13-14/-5207 Karachi dated 11th: March 2014. 

 

 

As desired by you the bidding documents in terms of 21 (4) 

and 24 (2) and copies of News papers clipping in which the corrigendum 

is published are submitted herewith for favour of further necessary 

action. It is further stated that 03 Nos: works are added in the N.I.T. and 

schedule of issuance received back and opening is also extended as per 

corrigendum/Addendum attached herewith, so as to enable to this office 

for submission of bidding documents. 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

SHIKARPUR 

 
   Copy forwarded with compliments to the Deputy 

Commissioner Shikarpur for favour of information. 
 

 

 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

SHIKARPUR 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS 

DIVISION SHIKARPUR 
 

NO: XEN/EWD/SHP/T.C/G-55/-    206       OF 2014        DATED:   18   /   03      /2014. 

 
To, 
 

   The Deputy Director (ENF-I), 
   Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
   Government of Sindh, 

   Karachi. 
 

 
SUBJECT:- NIT NO. TC/G-55/07/2014 DATED 02.01.2014 

 

Reference:- Your office letter No: Dir (Enf-I)/433/SPPRA/3-20(SHP) 13-14/-
5342 Karachi dated 17th: March 2014. 

 
 

Please refer to your office letter No. Dir (Enf-I)/433/SPPRA/        

3-20(SHP) 13-14/-5342 Karachi dated 17th: March 2014. it is clarified that the 

corrigendum and required bidding documents were dispatched well in time 

before opening of tenders on 28.02.2014. 

 
 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

SHIKARPUR 
 

   Copy forwarded with compliments to the Deputy Commissioner 
Shikarpur for favour of information. 
 

 
 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

SHIKARPUR 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 


